3T PROSTATE MRI FACILITIES

CALIFORNIA
Facility Doctor(s) Location Phone Fax
Beverly Tower Robert Princenthal, Martin Cohen Beverly Hills 310-854-7722 310-854-0011
Liberty Pacific Robert Princenthal, Martin Cohen Encino 818-933-2020 818-461-0220
UCLA Daniel Margolis Los Angeles 310-301-6800 310-794-9035
UCLA Daniel Margolis Manhattan Beach 310-301-6800 310-794-9035

Temecula Valley Advanced Imaging

Robert Princenthal, Martin Cohen

Murrieta

951-587-8956

951-587-8290

Rolling Oaks Robert Princenthal, Martin Cohen Oxnard 805-357-0067 805-778-1116

UCSF John Kurhanewicz, Antonio Westphalen, Susan San Francisco 415-353-2573 415-353-7140

Medical Imaging Bradley Jabour Santa Monica 310-829-9788 310-829-4828

UCLA Daniel Margolis Santa Monica 310-301-6800 310-794-9035

Rolling Oaks Robert Princenthal, Martin Cohen Thousand Oaks 805-357-0067 805-778-1116
OUT-OF-STATE

Facility Doctor(s) Location Phone Fax

Scottsdale Med Imaging
Yale

Advanced Imaging

Partners Imaging

Queen's Medical Center

U Chicago

MRI

Brigham and Women's
Johns Hopkins

NIH

Advanced Radiology Services
NYU

Sloan Kettering

U Cincinnati

Cleveland Clinic

U Penn

Chattanooga Outpatient Center
UT Southwestern

Raymond Murphy
Jeffrey Weinreb
Thomas Fabian
Richard Goldberg

Aytekin Oto

George Privett

Clare Tempany, Fiona Fennessy
Katherine Macura

Peter Choyke

Andrew Moriarity

Andrew Rosenkrantz, Samir Taneja
Hedvig Hricak, Jonathan Coleman
Sadhna Verma

Andrei Purysko

Mark Rosen, Mitchell Schnall
Joseph Busch

Neil Rofsky, Claus Roerburn

Scottsdale, AZ
New Haven, CT
Port Charlotte, FL
Sarasota, FL
Honolulu, Hi
Chicago, IL
Lexington, KY
Boston, MA
Baltimore, MD
Bethesda, MD
Grand Rapids, Ml
New York, NY
New York, NY
Cincinnati, OH
Cleveland, OH
Philadelphia, PA
Chattanooga, TN
Dallas, TX

480-425-5030
203-688-2433
941-235-4646
941-951-2100
808-691-7171
773-795-9723
859-278-7226
617-732-6248
410-955-4100
301-496-2626
616-267-2626
212-263-8868
212-639-8932
513-556-6393
216-445-7050
215-662-3000
423-622-7212
214-645-9729

480-425-5033
203-688-9258
941-235-4655
941-951-2110
808-691-7007
773-834-3527
859-276-1540
978-352-9015
443-683-8334

616-391-3151
212-263-2290
212-717-3268
513-556-4646
216-636-0144
215-662-6502
423-624-1557
214-645-9289

UT Medical Branch at Galveston Eric Walser Galveston, TX 409-772-7150 409-747-2844
INTERNATIONAL

Facility Doctor(s) Location Phone Fax

Sunnybrook Masoom Haider Toronto, Canada 416-480-4339 888-618-0547

Radboud UMC
Paul Strickland Ctr

Jelle Barentsz
Anwar Padhani

Nijmegen, Netherlands

Middlesex, UK

(+31) 243611111

(+44) (0) 1923 844630

(+31) 24 354 05 76

(+44) (0) 1923 844600




